

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/26/24 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 231-452
PCN NO. i7ec

COUNTY: Pennington Pavememt and Pipe Reapir on
Hay 231 in Rapid City

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Dakota Asphalt Black Hawk SD		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	53.00		0.00	45.00	2,385.00	10.00	530.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	70.70		0.00	30.00	2,121.00	27.00	1,908.90
004	Remove Sediment	CuYd	0.30		0.00	1,000.00	300.00	200.00	60.00
005	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00		0.00	5.00	300.00	1.40	84.00
006	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	25.00		0.00	5.00	125.00	1.40	35.00
007	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
008	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	32.00		0.00	75.00	2,400.00	60.00	1,920.00
009	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
010	Base Course	Ton	22.30		0.00	70.00	1,561.00	75.00	1,672.50
011	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	23.90		0.00	270.00	6,453.00	435.00	10,396.50
012	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	114.20		0.00	5.00	571.00	4.25	485.35
013	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
014	Type 3 Barricade	Each	1.00		0.00	10.00	10.00	15.00	15.00
015	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	430.00		0.00	0.25	107.50	0.21	90.30
016	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	650.00	650.00
017	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	16.00		0.00	2.00	32.00	1.35	21.60
018	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	53.00		0.00	100.00	5,300.00	90.00	4,770.00
019	Adjust Drop Inlet	Each	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
020	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
021	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
022	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00		0.00	3.50	210.00	6.80	408.00
023	Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	25.00		0.00	2.00	50.00	6.90	172.50
024	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	24.00		0.00	6.00	144.00	7.00	168.00
025	Interim Sediment Control at Inlet	Each	1.00		0.00	140.00	140.00	140.00	140.00
026	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	80.00		0.00	15.00	1,200.00	5.00	400.00
TOTAL					0.00		39,859.50		49,427.65

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/26/24 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 231-452

**COUNTY: Pennington Pavement and Pipe Repair on
 Hay 231 in Rapid City**

PCN NO. i7ec

**JV Bailey Co.
 Rapid City SD**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	53.00	45.00	2,385.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	70.70	41.00	2,898.70		0.00		0.00
004	Remove Sediment	CuYd	0.30	40.00	12.00		0.00		0.00
005	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00	1.00	60.00		0.00		0.00
006	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	25.00	1.00	25.00		0.00		0.00
007	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	Each	1.00	250.00	250.00		0.00		0.00
008	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	32.00	200.00	6,400.00		0.00		0.00
009	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	16,500.00	16,500.00		0.00		0.00
010	Base Course	Ton	22.30	100.00	2,230.00		0.00		0.00
011	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	23.90	650.00	15,535.00		0.00		0.00
012	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	114.20	3.25	371.15		0.00		0.00
013	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,200.00	3,200.00		0.00		0.00
014	Type 3 Barricade	Each	1.00	50.00	50.00		0.00		0.00
015	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	430.00	0.15	64.50		0.00		0.00
016	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	550.00	550.00		0.00		0.00
017	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	16.00	5.00	80.00		0.00		0.00
018	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	53.00	187.50	9,937.50		0.00		0.00
019	Adjust Drop Inlet	Each	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
020	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00	750.00	750.00		0.00		0.00
021	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	500.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
022	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00	5.00	300.00		0.00		0.00
023	Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	25.00	5.00	125.00		0.00		0.00
024	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	24.00	15.00	360.00		0.00		0.00
025	Interim Sediment Control at Inlet	Each	1.00	110.00	110.00		0.00		0.00
026	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	80.00	11.00	880.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					76,573.85		0.00		0.00